



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 856 OF 2025

Shubhangi Suresh Hole and Others.

...Appellants.

Versus

Ashok Damodar Hole and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni i/b Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan for the Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 15, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. ***Admit.***
3. Call for R&P.
4. Printing dispensed with. Private paper book to be filed within one year.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]