

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 856 OF 2025

Shubhangi Suresh Hole And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Ashok Damodar Hole And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7284 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 856 OF 2025

Shubhangi Suresh Hole And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodar Hole And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7284 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 856 OF 2025

Shubhangi Suresh Hole And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodar Hole And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Sarthak S Diwan Adv. for Petitioner

Mr. Aniket Nangare a/w Mr. Shubham Walunj instructed by

Mr. R S Gangawane Adv. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 18/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)