



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 856 OF 2025

Shubhangi Suresh Hole and Ors.

... Appellants.

Versus

Ashok Damodar Hole and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr Ashutosh M. Kulkarni i/by Sarthak S. Diwan for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 18, 2026

P.C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2. By order of 1st December, 2025, the statement of learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 was recorded that they will seek adjournment in Executing Court. Mr. Kulkarni submits that the matter before the Executing Court is listed on 21st February, 2026. As the Application has been called out after Court working hours. None appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2. In event, the proceedings before the Execution Court are not deferred, the First Appeal will be rendered infructuous.

2. In light of above, the Executing Court is requested to defer the execution proceedings till 23rd March, 2026. Stand over to **24th March, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]